FORM 4

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

OMB APPROVAL									
OMB Number: 3235-028									
Estimated average burden									
hours por rosponso:	0.5								

obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchan or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act											34		ho	ours per re	esponse:	0.5			
Name and Address of Reporting Person*     Alpern Robert J					Section So(ii) of the investment Company Act of 1940      Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol     AbbVie Inc. [ ABBV ]							(Ch	Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)     X Director 10% Owner						
(Last)	` ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 09/30/2023								_	r (give tit	tle	Other (sbelow)			
1 N. WAUKEGAN ROAD				4. If	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)							
(Street) NORTH CHICAC	GO IL	,	60064													filed by I		orting Perso In One Repo	
(City)		(State) (Zip)  Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.										ed to							
		Tab	le I - Noi	n-Deriva	ative	Sec	uritie	es Ac	quired,	Dis	posed (	of, or	Ben	eficial	ly Owne	d			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transa Date (Month/D			Execution Da			n Date	Code (Instr.						Securiti Benefic Owned	Securities F Beneficially (I Owned Following (I		n: Direct or Indirect nstr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
								Code	v	Amount	(1	A) or D)	Price	Transac	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			(Instr. 4)	
		Т							uired, D s, optior						Owned		•		
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		6. Date Ex Expiration (Month/Da	Date		Amou Secur Under Deriva	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Secur (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Num derivat Securit Benefic Owned Follow Report Transa (Instr. 4	tive ties cially d ving ted action(s)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownership t (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A) (D)		Date Exercisab		xpiration ate	Or No		umber					

## **Explanation of Responses:**

\$149.06

Stock

Units

Equivalent

1. Director fees credited to stock equivalent unit accounts under grantor trusts established by the director at Abbott Laboratories and AbbVie. The stock equivalent units in the Abbott account will be paid, in cash, generally at age 65 or upon retirement from AbbVie's board, and the stock equivalent units in the AbbVie account will be paid, in cash, generally at age 65 or upon retirement from AbbVie's board. The stock equivalent units in each account earn the same return as if the fees were invested in AbbVie stock.

50

2. Balance includes stock equivalent units acquired pursuant to a dividend reinvestment feature.

T.O. Odutayo, attorney-in-fact for Robert J. Alpern

50

Stock

\$149.06

10/03/2023

9,139(2)

D

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 $^{\star}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

09/30/2023

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

The undersigned constitutes and appoints PERRY C. SIATIS, EMILY A. WEITH, and T.O. ODUTAYO, and each of them individually, as the undersigned's true and lawful attorney-in-fact and agent, with full power of substitution and re-substitution, for the undersigned and in the undersigned's name, place and stead, to prepare and sign any and all Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC") Notices of Proposed Sales of Securities pursuant to Rule 144 under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), on Form 144, any and all SEC statements on Forms 3, 4 and 5 as required under Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), and any and all other forms and reports required or permitted to be filed or signed by the undersigned under the Securities Act or the Exchange Act, to the extent permitted by law, as well as a Form ID and any other documents necessary to obtain codes and passwords necessary to make electronic filings, and any amendments or successors to such forms or reports, and to file the same with all exhibits thereto, and other documents in connection therewith, with the SEC, granting unto said attorney-in-fact and agent full power and authority to do and perform each act and thing requisite, necessary or desirable to be done under said Rule 144 and Section 16(a), as fully for all intents and purposes as the undersigned might or could do in person, hereby ratifying and confirming all that said attorney-in-fact and agent may lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof.

A copy of this power of attorney shall be filed with the SEC. The authorization set forth above shall continue in full force and effect until the undersigned is no longer required to file Forms 144, 3, 4, or 5 or if earlier, until the undersigned revokes such authorization by written instructions to the attorney-in-fact.

Date: July 10, 2023

<u>/s/ Robert J. Alpern.</u> Robert J. Alpern

AbbVie Inc. 1 N. Waukegan Road North Chicago, IL 60064